Continuation of Statement of Jason AMES ...

trying to quote legislation at us he agreed to pack up and leave. He was reluctant but co-operative at this stage. We restricted access to any new comers to the venue and asked for a few more units to come to the location to help with dispersal of the small numbers that were in attendance and deter any new arrivals. The venue had more or less emptied but the organisers were still packing their equipment away. As this was happening a crowd of approximately 100 people arrived in Millmarsh Lane at the same time. This appeared odd to me that so many people turned up all at once. The crowd appeared to be angry at the fact that Police had interrupted their evening and were shouting and advancing on officers. One of the group shouted, "Let's just storm it." Cordell appeared to have realised that this crowd was in attendance and half emerged from the venue nd appeared to be encouraging the crowd to act up and try to force their way into the site. After a short time lowever, the crowd started in disappear. They moved back towards the junction of Millmarsh Lane and Mollison Avenue. A/Insp KING asked some the officers present to follow them up to the junction and restrict access to *f*illmarsh Lane.

Duce this had happened, reports came over the radio that more numbers were arriving and that more officers were going to be needed in order to control the group. There were also reports of missiles being thrown at officers. Vlnsp King and I went to the junction of Mollison Avenue. I could see a large crowd of 200 - 250. Crowd was 'ery verbal and on the whole were advancing towards officers. There were a number of members of the crowd hat were throwing traffic cones, traffic beacons and bottles at officers. I ordered the officers to form a cordon cross the road and a number of officers also drew and racked their batons ns a show of force and a deterrent. I lid this also. A/lnsp KING had asked for a dog van to attend the scene and the dog and handler assisted in lriving the crowd back. TSG commissioners reserve was also on route.

There were two members of this crowd, a male and a female, that persisted and du1 not back down and leave. These two were detained and subsequently arrested by officers the male had to be restrained on the floor. Following this exchange the crowd started to move back towards the Brimsdown British Rail station. This is where they stayed for the remainder of the incident. The odd one or two members of the crowd came forward and was verbal a bit otherwise they slowly dispersed on to the trains and left the area.

Signature:

Signa

Signature witnessed by:

MG 11 (T)

			Criminal Pr		ana ang panatana Tang ang ang	enterne Solitike geboertere	
Statement of	Aaron KING		URN: [01	YE		1.
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 18")	Occupati	on: F	olice Office	r	
make it knowing t	nsisting of:	ages each signed by me evidence, I shall be hiable e to be true.	is true to to prosec	the best o ution if I	of my knowled have wilfully s	ge and belief ar tated anything i	id I n it
1. The second	1	125					
Signature:		z P 91	26	Date:	15/08/14		ain
Tick if witness evid	ence is visually recor	ded ()(supply	witness de	etails on	rear)		
On Saturday 9th Au	igust 2014 I was on d	uty in full uniform pos	ted as Ac	ting Insp	ector. Shortly	y before 2220h	rs I
-	-	been received via soci		• •	•		
		sh Lane, Enfield, EN3			••••	•	-
		ho run unlicensed ever					
		tion. On route I inform			-	•	
	•	me units to attend the l					
• •		about to happen. There					vere
	•	ning. Millmarsh Lane i			• •	•	
a suite erea		-				-	
but borders resident	ial areas which are di	vided apart by Molliso	n Road	At this ti	ne on a Satur		
		vided apart by Molliso				•	
were very quiet so t	hese groups stuck ou	t. After a brief search l	noticed t	wo meta	l gates next to	the Greggs	
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd	hese groups stuck ou enly closed as we pas	t. After a brief search l ssed them. We stopped	noticed t and I got	wo meta out and	l gates next to approached t	the Greggs the gates.	
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree	hese groups stuck ou enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and	t. After a brief search l ssed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa	noticed t and I got us using a	wo meta out and chain an	l gates next to approached t d lock to secu	the Greggs he gates. are the gates. I	
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co	hese groups stuck ou enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in	t. After a brief search l sed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate	noticed t and I got as using a I immed	wo meta out and chain an ately not	l gates next to approached t d lock to secu ticed an IC3 r	the Greggs he gates. are the gates. I nale who 1 kno	
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD	hese groups stuck out enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr	t. After a brief search l ssed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have prev	noticed t and I got s using a I immed iously spe	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h	l gates next to approached t d lock to secu iced an IC3 1 im recently a	the Greggs the gates. The gates I the gates I nale who 1 known tillegal raves	ow
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD where I have seen h	hese groups stuck out enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr im setting up sound e	t. After a brief search l sed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have preve equipment and subsequ	noticed t and I got us using a I immed iously sp ently taki	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h ng it awa	l gates next to approached t d lock to secu icced an IC3 r im recently a ay when conf	the Greggs the gates. The gates. I nale who 1 kno t illegal raves ronted by Polic	ow ce. I
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD where I have seen h explained to Mr Co	hese groups stuck our enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr im setting up sound e rdell why we were the	t. After a brief search l sed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have prev equipment and subsequere but he immediately	noticed t and I got s using a I immed iously spe ently taki denied it	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h ng it awa was a ra	l gates next to approached t d lock to secu- ciced an IC3 r im recently a ay when conf we. Mr Corde	the Greggs the gates. The gates. I nale who 1 kno t illegal raves ronted by Police ell stated first i	ow ce. I t
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD where I have seen h explained to Mr Co was a private confer	hese groups stuck our enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr im setting up sound e rdell why we were the rence hut then said it	t. After a brief search l sed them. We stopped I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have prev equipment and subsequ ere but he immediately was a birthday party. V	noticed t and I got us using a I immed iously spe nently taki denied it When aske	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h ng it awa was a ra ed about	l gates next to approached t d lock to secu icced an IC3 r im recently a ay when conf we. Mr Corde permission to	the Greggs the gates. The gates. I nale who 1 kno t illegal raves ronted by Police ell stated first i b be there he st	ow ce. I t ated
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD where I have seen h explained to Mr Co was a private confer friends were squatti	hese groups stuck our enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr im setting up sound e rdell why we were the rence hut then said it ng on the land and th	t. After a brief search l sed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have prev equipment and subsequ ere but he immediately was a birthday party. V ey had said he could st	noticed t and I got s using a I immed iously spe ently taki denied it When aske ay. I expl	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h ng it awa was a ra ed about ained to	l gates next to approached th d lock to secu- ciced an IC3 r im recently a ay when conf we. Mr Corde permission to Mr Cordell th	the Greggs the gates. In the gates. I nale who 1 kno t illegal raves ronted by Polic ell stated first i b be there he st nat 1 needed to	ow ce. I t ated
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD where I have seen h explained to Mr Co was a private confer friends were squatti come onto the site t	hese groups stuck our enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr im setting up sound e rdell why we were the rence hut then said it ng on the land and th o see what was going	t. After a brief search l ssed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have prev equipment and subsequ ere but he immediately was a birthday party. V ey had said he could st	noticed t and I got s using a I immed iously spe ently taki denied it When aske ay. I expl e could be	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h ng it awa was a ra ed about ained to damagin	l gates next to approached th d lock to secu- ticed an IC3 r im recently a ay when conf we. Mr Corde permission to Mr Cordell th ng it or stealin	the Greggs the gates. In the gates. I nale who 1 known t illegal raves ronted by Police ell stated first i be there he st nat 1 needed to ng from it	ow ce. I t ated
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD where I have seen h explained to Mr Co was a private confer friends were squatti come onto the site t Eventually after pro	hese groups stuck our enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr im setting up sound e rdell why we were the rence hut then said it ng on the land and th o see what was going omising I would not re	t. After a brief search l sed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have prev equipment and subsequ ere but he immediately was a birthday party. V ey had said he could st on as for all I knew he	noticed t and I got s using a I immed iously spe ently taki denied it When ask ay. I expl e could be g and onl	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h ng it awa was a ra ed about ained to damagin y myself	l gates next to approached ti d lock to secu- ciced an IC3 r im recently a ay when conf we. Mr Corde permission to Mr Cordell th ng it or stealin and Pc Ame	the Greggs the gates. In the gates. I nale who 1 known tillegal raves ronted by Police ell stated first in the there he st nat 1 needed to ng from it s would come in	ow ce. I t ated n.
were very quiet so t Factory which sudd Although dark, stree could hear music co to be Simon CORD where I have seen h explained to Mr Co was a private confer friends were squatti come onto the site t Eventually after pro	hese groups stuck our enly closed as we pas et lighting was on and oming from further in ELL I recognised Mr im setting up sound e rdell why we were the rence hut then said it ng on the land and th o see what was going omising I would not re hat we could come in	t. After a brief search l ssed them. We stopped I I could see a male wa side. Stood by the gate Cordell as I have prev equipment and subsequ ere but he immediately was a birthday party. V ey had said he could st	noticed t and I got s using a I immed iously sp ently take denied it When aske ray. I expl e could be g and onl a silver F	wo meta out and chain an ately not oken to h ng it awa was a ra ed about ained to damagin y myself ord Focu	l gates next to approached th d lock to secu- ticed an IC3 r im recently a ay when conf we. Mr Corde permission to Mr Cordell th ng it or stealin and Pc Amer s index MA5	the Greggs the gates. In the gates. I nale who 1 known t illegal raves ronted by Police ell stated first i be there he st nat 1 needed to ng from it s would come i 7LDY which I	ow ce. I t ated n.

Signature:

Signature wintered by

2005/07(1): MG 11(T)

1 Ctail

Acris

Page 2 of 3

legal high. As we passed the car Mr Cordell quickly lowered the boot. I queried Mr Cordell about the gas and pointed out that it was on the news earlier how Nitrous oxide was dangerous and Mr Cordell stated that the Government would probably ban it soon like everything else. Mr Cordell was polite and showed us around the site which appeared to be a large concealed area that was completely open to the air. There was a large sound system to the rear which was amplified though I could not see any power source There was a number of people wearing yellow hi vis jackets who Mr Cordell stated were first aiders and there was a pallet of water near to the sound system as well as a couple of tents closer to the gates I could see no obvious Toilet facilities nor shelter from what had been forecast as a stormy night. Inside the venue mostly just stood around in small groups were about 30 people, mostly teenagers. Mr Cordell stated he was an entrepreneur and was awaiting licences from the council so that he would soon be legitimate. When I explained all the "ingredients" for a rave were present Mr Corded began to try and argue his point that it was not a rave and that it was a private party. I spoke at length with Mr Cordell explaining the legal situation and how by definition this was a rave and that ultimately there were too few people present at the time to stop police and so on this occasion I could act and close the rave. Whilst on an industrial estate it was my Opinion that such was the proximity to local housing and my knowledge of the volume music is played and the duration it is played for, often throughout the weekend that a rave would constitute serious disruption. Mr Cordell was clearly not happy but did not want his equipment seized so agreed to start packing up the sound equipment. Whilst talking with Mr Cordell there were small groups of teenagers arriving at the site and entering via a break in the fence, (the gates still being shut at this time). I got Ps Ames to get units to us to prevent further people trespassing on the land and to discourage people from attending the location and exited the venue to await Mr Cordell's exit with the sound equipment Whilst waiting I radioed for the on-call Superintendent so I could get the various Rave legislation approved so that I could seize the sound equipment and enforce a rave cordon on Millmarsh Lane to prevent people entering. Whilst stood by the venue a number of people began leaving, most were laughing but the odd one was blaming police for stopping the event. Suddenly there was a huge number of mainly teenagers walking towards me from the direction of Mollison Avenue. Apparently, this group had all arrived together from the nearby railway station. Straight away some of this group headed straight towards us saying they were going to storm the place. I had been joined by a few team officers and we advised them that the rave had been closed down and they would not be allowed to enter. There was some verbal confrontation but the large group which was up to 100 strong moved off round the comer with some overheard saying they would break in round the comer as they began to move off Mr Cordell stood by the break in the fence and should words to the effect of, come on, there is more of you". I quickly went up to Mr Cordell and told him to stop or I would arrest him to prevent a breach of the peace. At this Mr Cordell went back and stayed away. The large group did indeed try to get into adjoining premises that they thought led to the rave venue but were stopped by officers and moved off back into Millmarsh lane, although one officer Pc Wale was injured during a struggle. I requested the attendance and as many units as possible including dogs and TSG as the



Signature witnessed bY

NINL

Paris

Continuation of Statement of

group were becoming more hostile towards officers despite there being no music now and being informed of the closure. A short while later officers I had positioned at the junction radioed that there was now an even bigger crowd advancing on them. I arrived at the junction to see a very large number of people, now up to 200 walking with purpose towards officers stood in the road. Suddenly objects began to get thrown from the crowd towards police. I saw traffic cones, cone lights, bottles and stones begin to land near Officers so that they had to quickly move out of the way. I again heard phrases similar to 'storm then". Fearing imminent violence, I drew and extended my baton as did my colleagues. I could hear shouts of "get back" but the crowd continued to throw items, some of which were landing on cars that had been temporarily stopped due to the group. We had been joined by two dog units who took the lead in dispersing the crowd. At this point there were two arrests to my left and along with the dogs this seemed to make the crowd withdraw. I told my officers and the dogs not to follow the crowd as they were now by the train station with nowhere to go as the barriers were down. There was a tense stand off for some time but the group eventually got onto trains and left the area. I was informed by another unit that Mr Cordell had also left with his equipment. I tasked arriving TSG with local reassurance patrols but shortly after they started, I was advised that most of the group were wandering around near to Ponders End. I tasked TSG with following this group and was informed by their Inspector that their unmarked unit had overheard talk that the rave was now going to be South West of the original location. I was aware that TSG subsequently saw Simon Cordell by the Crown lane Industrial Estate where he has held a rave before and had stopped the group from forcibly breaking into this location. Finally, after dose to three hours later, the group dispersed and I was

informed that social media was indicating the rave would now be Epping Forest. The whole incident took a vast number of resources to police and there were two arrests for drugs possession and two for drunk and disorderly behaviour. One officer was injured with a deep cut to his elbow requiring first aid by the Police FME and

emergency calls whilst answered were subject to delay

Signature

1 20

Signature witnessed by;

				11111		
WITNESS STATEMENT (CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70) Statement of Aaron KING URN:						
Statement of	Aaron KING		URN:			
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 18')	Occupation:	Police Offic	cer	
make it knowing t	hat, if it is tendered in e	evidence, I shall be liable	is true to the best to prosecution if	t of my knowl I have wilfully	edge and belief v stated anything	and I ; in it
Signature:	1 4	= 11417E	Date	:: 07/09/2	014	
Tick if witness evidence	ce is visually recorded	pply witness deta	uils on rear)			
Further to my statemen	nt dated 15/08/2014 regard	ling an illegal rave on Saturd	lay 9th August 201	4 I have been ask	ked to clarify the ro	ole that Mı
Simon CORDELL had	l during the incident.					
On the night I first noti	ced the location of the rav	e as a male quickly locked th	he gates upon appa	rently seeing my	marked police ve	hicle. This
male was Mr Simon Co	ORDELL and it was him t	that initially said I could not	enter and it was h	im who was very	much in charge o	of deciding
if Police were going to	o be let in. Indeed, having	g been let into the venue by	y Mr Cordell I had	l a number of co	onversations with	him abou
whether what I saw con	nstituted a rave and part of	f Mr Cordell's argument to s	stop me closing it o	lown included te	lling me that it wa	ıs a private
partly but that ultimate	ly it didn't matter because	he was applying for licence	es from the council	and soon his eve	ents would be legi	timate and
could not be closed. Th	ne conversation was very r	nuch that this was his event	and he would keep	running them n	o matter where he	had to go
It was Mr Cordell who	showed me around the ve	nue pointing out first aiders	and piles of bottle	1 water in an atte	mpt to convince n	ne this was
a legitimate party. I la	aving explained that I wa	as going to order the rave	closed or seize th	e sound equipm	ent it was Mr Co	rdell who
passionately argued ag	gainst this whilst maintain	ning he did not want his sou	und equipment seiz	zed. Eventually,	it was Mr Cordel	l who tolc

other persons present that the event was closing and told people in yellow jackets to start packing up the equipment. Aaron King Ps 91 YE

start packing up the equipment. Aaron King Ps 91 YE



Signature:

2004/05/1): MG-11(T)

Signature witnessed by

动物元

|--|

48

CJ Ac	¥ t 1967, s.9; MC Act I	VITNESS ST 980, ss.5A(3)(a) and			les 2005	, Rule 27.1	
Statement of	PC 327YE EDGO	OSE	URN:				
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insert 'ov	er 18') Occupation	: Po	lice Of	ficer 20606	i3
make it knowing t	onsisting of: 1 nat, if it is tendered in a false, or do not belie	evidence, I shall be					
Signature:	Ore	3271e		Date:	31st A	UGUST 20	14
Tick if witness eviden	ce is visually recorded	(supply with	ness details on rear)				
On THURSDAY 24th	JULY 2014 I was on du	ity in plain clothes as o	perator of an unmarl	ked police	vehicle	in company v	vith APS 212Y
MARTIN, PC 151 YE	ROBERTSON, and PC	229YE O'NEILL. At	around 1625 hours of	on Alma R	Road EN3	3 we had caus	e to stop a silv
Ford Focus vrm MA57	LDY due to the manne	er of its driving. The di	river was a male I kr	now to be	Simon C	CORDELL do	ob 21/01/1981.
know him as I have de	alt with on a number of	previous occasions. H	He was initially hosti	ile about h	having be	een stopped,	but once he ha
calmed down, he engag	ged in conversation with	h us. He stated that he	is staying out of trou	ible now,	and he d	oes not get in	volved in any
the things he used to. H	e stated that he has 4 br	and new speakers at h	ome which are suitab	ole for use	e at raves,	but he does i	not use them a
has offered to lend the	n to any "youngsters" to	o use. He went on to s	ay that they are not i	nterested	though a	s these days t	they just want
steal everything. He sa	id he gets inundated wi	th requests to run rave	es all the time, but he	e doesn't g	get involv	ved now. He	claims to have
20,000 followers on on	e social media site, and	d 70,000 on another. H	le said he could orga	anise a rav	ve and ge	el 20,000 peop	ple at it with n
problems whatsoever, a	and he gets requests from	m anarchist type group	os to run raves for the	em. He we	ent on to	say that he ha	nd been asked b
Occupy London, Black	Block and other anarc	hist type groups to rur	n a rave at Notting H	lill Carniv	al for (h	em so that the	ey could cause
carnage and mayhem, l	out he had refused. Whi	lst on public order dut	y at Notting Hill Ca	rnival l sav	w Mr CC	RDELL wall	king through th
area, I was deployed a	ound TAVISTOCK RO	OAD. He was pushing	a wheelie bin, and l	ne was apj	proached	l by members	of a group of
around 10-20 people w	ho had been waiting at	a junction near our lo	cation. This group h	ad been p	olaying di	rum and bass	music and has
	heading to an event but	were awaiting the loca	ation. It was somewh	nere betwe	en 2200	- 2300 hours	when I had see
told officers they were							
-	lell.						
told officers they were the group, and Mr Core	lell.						

Signature

32.71c Signature witnessed by

2006/07(1): MG 11/7

RESTRICTED (when complete)

CJ Ac		VITNESS STATEMI 80, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal 1		Rules 2005,	Rule 27.1	
Statement of	Sophie THEODOU	LOU PC 577YE URN:				
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insen 'over 18') Occupa	tion:	Police Off	icer	
make it knowing th	onsisting of: 1 p hat, if it is tendered in a false, or do not believ	bages each signed by me) is true to evidence, I shall be liable to prose be to be true.	o the best cution if	of my know I have wilful	ledge and b ly stated any	elief and I thing in it
Signature:	sodie Thedulu (PC 5777E	Date:	12/09/	2014	
ick if witness evidend	ce is visually recorded	_ pply witness details on rea	ır)			
n Friday 12th Septen	nber 2014 I attended the	address of Simon Cordell in BURNO	CROFT A	venue EN3 w	th A/PS	
56YE PETRUCC1, F	CSO NASSEER and PC	CSO TILLEY.				
knocked on Simon C	ordell's front door at 123	30 hours and he opened the door and	asked wh	at we wanted;	Ι	
sked him if he was Si	mon Cordell, to which h	e replied, "Yeah." I stated to him that	at I was he	re to issue hin	n with	
summons to attend H	lighbury Comer Magistra	ates Court on 6th October 2014 at 1:	30pm. Mr	Cordell stated	l,	
What is this for?" I in	formed him that it was f	or an ASBO; I showed him the sumr	nons and t	he folder and	as I	
vent to hand him the f	older and the summons	Cordell slated, "I'm not accepting the	at, I'm not	having that."		
-		side his door, in the hallway. I stated				
-	-	m of the date, time and where to go.				
	n the summons, so I pos	ted it through his letter box. Mr Cord	dell was al	so told to info	rm his	
olicitor of this.						
Ir Cordell was a light	skinned, mixed race ma	le, with short black hair and was of r	nedium bu	uld.		

2006/07(1): MG H(T)

RESTRICTED (when complete)

+1



Witness contact details

Home address: Enfield Police Station				
			Postcode:	EN1
Home telephone number	······································	Work telephone number	0208 345 1123	
Mobile/pager number	1	Email address:		
Preferred means of contact:				
Male / Female (delete as applicable)	Date and place	of birth:		
Former name:	Ethnicity Code	(16+1):	Religion/belief:	
Dates of witness non-availability 23/12/14 -	02/01/2015			

Witness care

a) Is the witness willing and likely to attend court? Yes. If 'No', include reason(s) on MG6.

b) What can be done to ensure attendance?

- Does the witness require a Special Measures Assessment as a vulnerable or intimidated witness? No. If 'Yes' submit MG2 with file.
- d) Does the witness have any specific care needs? No. If 'Yes' what are they? (Disability, healthcare, childcare, transport, , language difficulties, visually impaired, restricted mobility or other concents?)

been explained to me I have been given the Victim Personal Statement leaflet Yes No i have been given the leaflet 'Giving a witness statement to police — what happens next?' Yes No i consent to police having access to my medical record(s) in relation to this matter: Yes No N/A i consent to police having access to my medical record(s) in relation to this matter: Yes No N/A i consent to my medical record in relation to this matter being disclosed to the defence: Yes No N/A i consent to the statement being disclosed for the purposes of civil proceedings e.g. child care proceedings, CICA Yes No N/A i the information recorded above will be disclosed to the Witness Service so they can offer help and support, unless you ask them not to. Tick this box to decline their services: Print name:	With a)	<u>ress Consent (for witness completion)</u> The criminal justice process and Victim Personal Statement scheme (victims only) has	Yes	No	-
 I have been given the leaflet 'Giving a witness statement to police — what happens next?' I consent to police having access to my medical record(s) in relation to this matter: I consent to my medical record in relation to this matter being disclosed to the defence: I consent to the statement being disclosed for the purposes of civil proceedings e.g. child care proceedings, CICA The information recorded above will be disclosed to the Witness Service so they can offer help and support, unless you ask them not to. Tick this box to decline their services: 	×.				
 1 consent to police having access to my medical record(s) in relation to this matter: 1 consent to my medical record in relation to this matter being disclosed to the defence: 1 consent to the statement being disclosed for the purposes of civil proceedings e.g. child 1 consent to the statement being disclosed to the Witness Service so they can offer help and support, unless you ask them not to. Tick this box to decline their services: ignature of witness:)	I have been given the Victim Personal Statement leaflet	Yes	Nº	
(obtained in accordance with local practice) I I consent to my medical record in relation to this matter being disclosed to the defence: Yes I consent to the statement being disclosed for the purposes of civil proceedings e.g. child Yes I consent to the statement being disclosed for the purposes of civil proceedings e.g. child Yes No No I consent to the statement being disclosed for the purposes of civil proceedings e.g. child Yes No No I consent to the statement being disclosed to the Witness Service so they can offer I I consent to unless you ask them not to. Tick this box to decline their services: I I consent of witness: Print name:)	I have been given the leaflet 'Giving a witness statement to police - what happens next?'	Yes	No	
I consent to the statement being disclosed for the purposes of civil proceedings e.g. child Yes No Care proceedings, CICA The information recorded above will be disclosed to the Witness Service so they can offer help and support, unless you ask them not to. Tick this box to decline their services:)		Yes	No [N/A
care proceedings, CICA The information recorded above will be disclosed to the Witness Service so they can offer help and support, unless you ask them not to. Tick this box to decline their services: ignature of witness: Print name:)	I consent to my medical record in relation to this matter being disclosed to the defence:	Yes	No	N/A
help and support, unless you ask them not to. Tick this box to decline their services:			Yes	No	
)	지 같은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 2011년 2011년 10년 2011년 10년 전에 가지 이 것은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 있다. 2011년 201			
enature of parent/guardian/appropriate adult. Print pame:	igna	nure of witness: Print name:			
Service of Participant albert of the service states of the service	gna	sture of parent/guardian/appropriate adult:			
ddress and telephone number if different from above:	ddr	ess and telephone number if different from above:			
		1916 has at Fridd Palia Station			
1010 has at their 14 Patien Station	ime	and place statement taken: 1.510 hours or copilio 1.000 Tanon			
ime and place statement taken: 1310 hars at Englield Police. Station					r
me and place statement taken: 1310 hours at Enfield Police Station				- L	
me and place statement taken: 1310 hours at Englield Police. Station	1	ᇨᄦᇑᅖᇑᄦᇑᄣᇑᄙᇧᅖᇑᅖᇪᅖᇊᅖᇑᅖᇑᅖᇊᅖᇧᅖᇧᅖᇧᅖ			
ime and place statement taken: 1310 hours at Englield Police. Station	07/	DEMG U(T) RESTRICTED (when complete)			

MG 11 (T)

51

CJ Ac		TTNESS STATEME 80, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal F		ules 2005, Rule 27.1	
Statement of	PC DONALD	McmillAN - URN	01		
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupa	ion: P	olice Officer	
make it knowing th		ages each signed by me) is true to evidence, I shall be liable to prose e to be true.			
Signature:	Que	75948.	Date:	14 Aug	2014
ick if witness eviden	ce is visually recorded	(supply witness details	on rear)		
his statement refers to state near Wood gran		ok place between 6th June and 8th J	une 2014 on	the industrial	
	ust 2014, I spoke with a l both she and her husba	resident who lives in Wood grange nd are retired.	Avenue, Enf	ield. The resident	
dustrial estate close to orrendously loud and er and her husband wo	o her home address. Her this was disturbing their	she contacted Police regarding a raw reason for contacting Police was be peace and had been going on for so about this whole incident because so	cause the mu me time. She	sic noise was	
	ing would happen to the	over fences and she was very conce n or one of their neighbours. This m	-		
atement as she is frig	htened that the organiser	uld happen again. She did not want s could trace where they live and ma ing like this may happen again in th	ke their live		
6	1 759	Signature witnessed by:			

29(6007) - MC 11(T)

CJ A	WITNESS STATEMENT ct 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1
Statement of	PC DONALD MCMIIIS URN
Age if under 18	Over 18 (if over 18 insett 'over 18') Occupation: Police Officer
make it knowing	consisting of: 1 pages each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated anything in it be false, or do not believe to be true.
Signature:	Que 759YE Date: 14 Avy 2014
Tick if witness evide	ence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)
This statement re	efers to an illegal Rave which took place between 6th June and 8th June 2014.
•	h August 2014, I spoke to a resident in WOODGRANGE AVENUE N9, who named and remain anonymous.
The resident state on the Sunday 8tl	ed that the rave/Party at Progress Way started on the Friday 6th of June and ended h June 2014.
· ·	and his wife had contacted the Police numerous times regarding the level of noise.
	that he and his wife had to go and sleep in a different part of the house.
	at an Ambulance had to attend an incident that happened in the street, apparently en off a roof and the ambulance could not gain access. The ambulance men had to
	had discussions with local neighbours during that weekend, who stated that climbing over fences, and causing damage to the fences.
He stated that thi particular weeke	is whole incident caused both him and his wife a great deal of distress over this nd.
r	
Signature: X	Que 75979 . Signature witnessed by:

Form MG11 **RESTRICTED** (when complete) WITNESS STATEMENT (CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70) URN DONALD MCMILLAN 759 YE Statement of Police Age if under 18 Occupation. (if over18 insert 'over 18') This statement (consisting of ______ page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. 19 24 2012 0 Date Signature. (supply witness details on rear) Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded 014 aok place No 5 0 ĨS DEA 3 Elc Jel 20 20 5 00 Signature witnessed by Signature P.T.O. 12 1 巖 12 副副 100 12 100 100 諁 圓 23 185 12 12 1 S. <u>_____</u> v 1 (調) ''' 10 200 100 200.4/05/1

Form MG11A

Page No. 2 of 2

Continuation of Statement of PC D. MCMILLAN 759 YE. mary and upset that even though he had contacted Police, the vare was not stopped. He may his wife stated that they had never experienced mything like this before and it made then way concerned and werried. Don Pamining 7594E 1 つちの1 火星 Signature witnessed by..... Signature..... MORONAL MAL

MG II (T)

C) A	(1907, S.9; MC AC(19)	80, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; (rrocedu	re Rules 2	003, Rule 27.1	
Statement of	Eric BARKER		URN:				
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 18')	Occup	ation:	Police	Officer 219382	
make it knowing t	hat, if it is tendered in e e false, or do not believ		e to pros	to the be ecution i	est of my k f I have w	mowledge and bel ilfully stated anyth	ief and I ting in it
Signature:	Black	PC SUN-		Dat	e: 19	0/08/2014	
ick if witness evide	ence is visually recorded	(supply witnes.	s details c	on rear)			
am a police officer	in the London Borough	of Enfield and have beer	ı tasked t	o contac	t residents	of the borough	
<u>^</u>	-	llegal rave that took place					
ATURDAY 8th JU	NE 2014, in a warehous	e in PROGRESS WAY,	ENFIEL	D			
n TUESDAY 19th	AUGUST 2014 I contac	cted the caller of CAD 10)471/07J	UN2014	by teleph	one, who was:	
appy to give an imp	act statement regarding	how the illegal rave effe	cted her	and her l	nusband ov	ver the above	
ates mentioned.							
he caller wishes to	remain anonymous. I wi	ll refer to her as Compla	inant ⁴⁴ A'	". The or	iginal note	es taken for the	
elow statement are	present in my pocket bo	ok serial 370/14, page 1.					
omplainant "A" sai	d "It was a warm evenin	ng and we had to keep the	e window	vs shut b	ecause of t	he noise. The	
ext day we could no	t even go out into the ga	arden because of the nois	e. It kep	t me and	my husba	nd up all night	
nd made us very and	vious the next day. The	illegal rave totally ruined	our wee	kend".			
his concluded what	complainant "A" said re	egarding this matter	MA	ely	oc Sin	<u></u>	
			000	1			

2006/07(1): MG 11(T)

RESTRICTED (when complete)

RESTRICTED (when complete)	n MG11
WITNESS STATEMENT	
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)	
Statement of John AndERSON Age if under 18. (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police Officer.	
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my know and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have w stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.	/ledge /ilfully
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply witness details on rear) T Space to the resident at number regarding the illegal party. I live here with a write and children this party has had a very negative impact on our lives in that we could not deep. The music was so local the it peretrates through the double ghased glass. The measure want and through the night and into the next day through the night of sleep. My children all between the ages of It- and I did not get any sleep, they were restless perceuse of sleep deprivation. My wife was very fired the next day. On the Surday we had to beaue the house in order to get away From the noise and poly day.	0
Signature Witnessed by	P.T.G

RESTRICTED (when complete)	311
WITNESS STATEMENT	
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)	
Statement of John Annekson Age if under 18. (If over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police Constable	
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowled and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfu stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.	ge Ily
Signature Date 19/8/2014	
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply witness details on rear) Thin a resident livery at North ray unifer and chardens and have fined at this address for 28 aparts. I am retired and live with my unifer who suffer from Dimentia. As a result of the rane which akes place at the Warehouse, my unifer and I have suffered a lot As a result of my unifer and I have suffered a lot As a result of my unifer and I have suffered a lot As a result of my unifers and the noise from the party has marked too time worke. The party has marked it about 8 pm until the next day. The noise is so senere that even though my house is double glaged, the noise peretrated through the Naul. In the last occasion we had people spilling area from the Marehouse unto rour roads and they area	
Signature Witnessed by	T.O.
	1005(1)

RESTRICTED (when	complete) Form MG1
WITNESS STATI	EMENT
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Ci	riminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1)
Statement of R Anderson 240 4E Age if under 18	ion Police Officer
his statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in eviden tated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe	ce, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfull
Signature HArch	Date 20/08/2014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply with In Mednesday 20th August 2014 I was with Pe McMillan when TARDENS in ENFRENS and spok is rame which had recently hearby Marchouse we bolk accept Marchouse we bolk aloce anguing and spoke to the I aloce has a very young child. as a result of the noise con and her young child could not alle kend Also at home was h and doors all wellerd alongying will and doors all wellerd alongying will and doors all wellerd along furt she thoright of firching somewhere weekend.	at about 12:00 hours we attended Woosdernage to residents about taken place at a conclucted a door to pollowing residents one wish not to be at morning pregrand and She informed me that she informed me that one from the rane, she sleep for the whole er elder mother who also extend. She described the nuch vibrated the windows her stated that at one point
Signature Archan Signature w	itnessed by 5

WITNESS STAT	EMENT	
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; (Criminal Procedure Rules 2005,	Rule 27.1)
Statement of C Anderson Lub 4E		
Age if under 18	tion lotice Officer	- - - -
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signe and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evider stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believ	nce, I shall be liable to prosecut	tion if I have wilfully
Signature		7
Lick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply will Un Wednesday 20th Angust 2014		und 13'00
hours I was on duty with fe !	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL PROPERTY.	
utended WODDGEANGE GARDENS and		
a rame which look place at a r lesident 12) two infrimed us that th effect on her and her family. This give her name, however she to worker and for the entire weeker sheep, because of the low number number, because of the low number number, because of the low number places outside all night. D rame, there were people is co placed and yoing men written formal the crowd very aggress	e raine had a di resident does n ild us that she is and she did not a and preciple fro and and and and and and and and and and	evastating of with to s a shift yet any in the rame ofter the l drinking ver the ets she clating
mil these mere men peering nouses which was guite scarry	over the walls.	unto the
	nan an	11) 1223 22 (11) (1) - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 22 - (1) - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -

WITNESS STATEMENT I. (C) Act 1967, s. 9; MC Act 1990, ss. 5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r. 70) URN URN Statement of PC MSYNILLON 759 YE. Age If under 18			D (when comple		
URN		WITNES	SS STATEMENT		
Statement of PC MSMillon 7591 YE. Age if under 18. [If over18 insert 'over 18'] Occupation Police offices. This statement (consisting of <u>1</u> page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, is hall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. Signature <u>10 mar 7591 YE</u> Date <u>20</u> ^F Avg <u>2014</u> . Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [] (supply witness details on rear) On we changed by <u>20</u> ^{TF} of Aug <u>2014</u> at <u>2pprox</u> 1100 1 was in plain clothe a <u>daty</u> with PC Anderson 240YE doing Doer to Door enquiries begaueding a "Bye" that took place an FRMAY ^{EM} , SATURDAY TH SUNDAY ^{EM} of twe 2014, at PROGRESS WAY" As we conducted an door to door enquires we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be nomed, who stated that the noise back wat kept her from sceeping and that she was dissided and because of the mark of the sing back to access her conducted and that she was dissided and because of the mark of we way in <u>2597 YE</u> . Mark 1759 <u>75</u> <u>75</u> <u>75</u> <u>75</u> <u>75</u> <u>75</u> <u>75</u> <u>75</u>		(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980	, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; N	/IC Rules 1981, r.70)	
Age if under 18(if over 18 insert 'over 18) Occupation Police offices . This statement (consisting of <u>1</u> , page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which is know to be false or do not believe to be true. Signature <u>20</u> , <u>759</u> , <u>759</u> , <u>760</u> , <u>Date 20</u> , <u>Avg 2014</u> . Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded <u>I</u> (supply witness details on rear) On Weeknesday 20 Th of Aug 2014 at 2pprox 1100 1 was in plain clothe an daty with PC Andelson 2407E cloing Doer to Door enquiries feeguereding a "Raye" that took place an FR inny ^{em} , sata RDAY TH , SUNDAY ^{ET} of Junke 2014, at PROGRESS WAY" As we conducted as door to door enquires we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated that the name institud and because of the and that she was disputed and because of the and that she was disputed and because of the and not being able to access her can use we y working. March 297E					
This statement (consisting of <u>1</u> page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and make it know to be false or do not believe to be true. stated in it anything which is know to be false or do not believe to be true. stated in it anything which is know to be false or do not believe to be true. signature <u>1010</u> <u>759</u> <u>YE</u> <u>Date 20^{TE} Aug 2014</u> . Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded <u>[supply witness details on rear]</u> Cn Wednesdow 20 ^{TE} of Aug 2014 at 2pprax 11.00 1.0005 in plain clothe and align with PC Anderson 240YE doing Doer to Door enquires leganding 2 "Bye" that took place an FRIMINY etc. Saturpony The SUNDAYE" of Tunke 2014. at PROGRESS WAY" As we conducted an door to door enquires use spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated ust the name had kept hy from sleeping and that she was disated and because of the amount at an packad and because of the amount at an appreciae to access he can ture and and not being able to access he can ture and and the being able to access he can ture and and the being able to access he can ture and and the being able to access he can ture and and the beat and because here ture and able of the beat and able of the	Statement of	PC Memillan 75	9YE.		
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. Signature <u>ADTA 759 YE</u> <u>Date 2014</u> <u>Aug 2014</u> Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded <u>I</u> (supply witness details on rear) On wedness day 2015 of Aug 2014 at 2pprox 11 00 1 was in plain clothe a daty with Pc Anderson 240YE doing Doer to Deor enquires legending a "Raye" that took place an FRIMAY ^{CM} , SATEROAY TH , SUNDAY ^{ET} of Junke 2014, at PROGRESS WAY". As we conducted an door to door enquires we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated that the name was kept her from sleeping and that she was clisated and because of the Domant al ars particles her failed and because of the man to her gable to access her can be a survey we wry waying. Market and the stated and to be a survey way the and not being able to access her can be a survey way the and not being able to access her can be a survey way we have a survey we wry waying.	Age if under 18	(if over18 insert 'over 18')	Occupation, PO V	un officer.	مەربىيە بىلەر ئىلەر بىلەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر بەر ب
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply witness details on rear) Cn we choused and 20th at 2pprox 1100 luss in plain clothe on daty with PC Anderson 240YE doing Doer to Door enquires requiring a "Baye" that took place on FRIMAY or, SATURDAY T, SUNDAY & of TWE 2014. at PROGRESS WAY" As we conducted an door to door enquires we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated that the noise had kept her from sleeping and that she was displied and because of the smant of case priced and because of the amount of case priced she could not get press to her wehale. Use resident stated that she feet very unershe and not being able to access her car twos we ywerying.	and belief and I n	nake it knowing that, if it is tendere	ed in evidence, I shall b	pe liable to prosecution i	my knowledge f I have wilfully
On Wednesday 20th of Aug 2014 at 2000x 11.00 lwss in plain clothe on daty with PC Anderson 240YE doing Doer to Door enquires requiring a "Raye" that took place on FRIMAY on SATERDAY "SUNDAYS" of TWE 2014. at PROGRESS WAY" As we conducted an door to door enquires we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated that the name had kept her from sleeping and that she was dissided and because of the amount at one particul she could not get prove to her wehicle. The resident stated that she feet wery unershe and not being able to access her car was wery warrying. March 7597E	Signature	Dra 759	YE Date	20th Aug 2	014
plain clothe and day with PC Anderson 240% doing Doer to Door enquires requiring a "Rove" that took place on FRIMAY "". As we conducted an door to door enquires we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated that the noise had kept her bran stoeping and that she was dissitual and because of the amount at one particular and because of the meant at one particular she could not get pross to her webiete. The resident stated that she feet wery unership and not being able to access her can have wery werrying.					
Doer to Deor enquires requiring 2 "Bye" that I took place on FRIMAY of SATLROAY TO SUNDAY OF of Jule 2014. at PROGRESS WAY" As we conducted an about to door enquires we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated that the noise had kept her from sleeping and that she was displied and because of the amount at one parked and because of the to ke wehale. The resident stated that she feel wery unershe and not being able to access her car was wery worrying.	On wedn	esday 20th of Aug 20	14 at 2ppc	0x 11.00 1 ms	s ìn
2014. at PROGRESSWAY" As we conducted an about to door to door enquines we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be nomed, who stated that the noise had kept her from sleeping and that she was disated and because of the amount at cars parked she could not get arcoss to her wehale. The resident stated that she feet very unershe and not being able to access her can have wery werrying. June 17597E					
2014. at PROGRESSWAY" As we conducted an about to door to door enquines we spoke to a Resident (2) who wished not to be nomed, who stated that the noise and kept her from sleeping and that she was disated and because of the amount at cars parked, she could not get arcoss to her wehale. The resident stated that she feet wery unershe and not being able to access her can have wery werrying. Junion 7597E	Docr to	Door enquire	es hegene	ling 2 Kaye	15+
As we conducted an door to door ergines we spoke to a lesident (2) who wished not to be nomed, who stated that the noise and kept her from sceeping and that she was displied and because of the amount at one parked, she could not get prove to her ushale. The resident stated that she feet very unerspice and not being able to access her can use wery warrying.				47 SUNDAYE	" of JUNE
to a Resident (2) who wished not to be named, who stated that the noise had kept he free sceeping and that she was disated and because of the amount at as parked, she could not get arous to he wehicle. The weight stated that she feet very unerspice and not being able to access he can have wery warrying.	0			an a	
stated that the noise and kept he for sceeping and that she was disated and because of the amount at one parked, she could not get arous to he welfale. The resident stated that she her wery unerspile and not being able to access her can here wery werryping. Julius 7597E					
and that she was displied and because of the amount at our parked, she could not get acoust to he wellide. The resident stated that she her wery unerspice and not being able to access her can here wery warrying. Julian 17597E	to a la	esident (2) wh	o wished r	not to be nom	ed, who
mant at an priced, she could not get rais to he welicle. The resident stated and she het wery unersite and not being able to access her contains very warrying. March 7597E	stated	That the acie	e hod kep	the fran	Sceping
to her wellicle. The resident stated and she her very unerstile and not being able to accere her can tures very warrying. March 7597E					
The resident stated and she her very unersite and not being able to access her carting very warrying. Julian 7597E			she <	culd not a	get access
and not being able to access her carlins very warrying. March 7597E	The 10 =;	dent stated (That sks	Ret inside	Mersile
very werrying. Jun 7597E	2nd not	T being able	to access		
	very	warrying.	1999 (1999) (199		Nanisaa ing kanana ana arawa
	7	Man 750	978		character and a specific loads state could
Signature $A = 7597E$ Signature witnessed by					den en son son son son son son son son son s
Signature DC 25978 Signature witnessed by		an the second statistical second and the second state second second		n da a de la calenda de presi a la calenda de	
Signature DC Con 75978 Signature witnessed by			 Second and the production of the second secon	er en	
Signature DC SAYE Signature witnessed by		and the first sector and the sector sec		********	
Signature A Signature witnessed by), DEAVE	an (*		****
PilAL	olgnature	L- C-> 13 V.E. S	Signature witnessed b	y	870
					2004/05/

RESTRICTED (when complete) Form MG11
WITNESS STATEMENT
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
URN
Statement of PC MCMIII3~ 759 YE.
Age if under 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police officer
This statement (consisting of 2 page(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. Signature $3597E$ Date 20^{Th} Aug $20H$
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply witness details on rear) On Wednesday the 20th of Ave, at Apprex 1100 1 was in phin claths with Pandarson 240 YE.
a Roue" the occured on Rriday 6th, Sotuda 7th, Sunday 8th of JONE 2014.
We concluded an door to door enquires on
ORCHARD TERRAGE GREAT CAMBRIDGE ROAD WE
spale to a residention wished not to be
haved who stated that she had been allow
by the sand of a window being smoshed next
door to he have there were traje crouds at
which becks on to the Poctory There was
which backs on to the factory there was
to be comments and proves all right long.
The resident stated that during the day
there were Lots of captules laprey en
the gravel and so much Rubbish Jevery
heet stand and very concerned. If to
Signature witnessed by

Nes 3.
RESTRICTED (when complete) Form MG11
WITNESS STATEMENT
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)
Statement of Permillan 759 4E
Age if under 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police Officer
This statement (consisting of
Signature Dra 759 YE Date 21 Aug 2014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)
This statement lefters to an incident that
happened on Friday 6th Saturday 7th and Sunday
STA of JUNE 2014, when 2 Rove took place on Progress way, Enfield
White I was a dity in plain clothis on 215P
Aug 2014 doing door to door enquires at wood-
grange Avenue, Enfield, Ispoke to a Residentiluho
urshes not to be named, who stated that the "Rare"
that took place, was a rightmare for her whole
Ramily and coused distress, her Doughter (12) was
studying her her examps, and carld not focus with all the themping noise for three obeys. She stated her
yunger chill (3) could not sloop or salle, and
Wis crused so much stress over the whole week
end the resident stated but this kind of "Bre"
distress They had contacted the Banai and -
Palice jequiding the event
- Dry zzaxe
Signature Jun 75976. Signature witnessed by

RESTRICTED (when complete)	Form MG11
WITNESS STATEMENT	
(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3) (a) and 5B; MC Rules 1981, r.70)	
URN	
Statement of PC Mcmillon 759 YE.	
Age if under 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation Police officer.	an gana an an an an an a
This statement (consisting ofpage(s) each signed by me) is true to the best of my and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true.	
Signature Dhu 759.YE Date 21 Aug 2014	f
Fick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details on rear)	
This statement refers to an incident that	- took
JUNE 2014, When > RAKE TOOK ON PROGRES	< WAY
ENFIELD.	The second the second
	Loil at
I was an ality in plan clothes on the 21st Aug 2 approx 1030 an anducting cloor to door eng	wies
a WOODGRANGE AVENUE, ENFICID, When I	s polse
with a Resident 44 has dois not wish to be nom	
stated that she and her three young childre	- Aged
gyrs byrs and 8 months old, and that during	the
weekend were inske to get much sheep, and t	
stress to lite whole family. The resident states	d she
had a uncolding be organized at home that i	veekard
but use inster to do the isldes what was	s planned
a happen in these gardon. This mode them I	very
	vsic
anary and upset She stated that the m	
	S was
marry and upset She stated that the m was causing the windows to shake and the frighting the childlen.	s was
many and upsat! She stated that the m was causing the windows to shake and the	<u>s ws</u>
marry and upset She stated that the m was causing the windows to shake and the frighting the childlen.	<u>8660 2</u>

WITNESS STATEMENT (CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27, 1) URN URN URN URN URN URN URN URN			
URN	WITNES	S STATEMENT	
Statement of	(CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a)	and 5B; Criminal Procedure	Rules 2005, Rule 27.1)
Age if under 1804ER 18 iff over 18 insert over 181 Occupation.		UR	и [<u> </u>
Age if under 1804EE 18 (if over 18 insert over 18) Occupation	Statement of		
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, ishall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. signature Date <u>21/08/2014</u> This Statement refers to how an cllogal rave hold in Progress Way Enfold, Impacted upoin me and my families lifes disring the period between Saturday 1 th June, and Sanday 8 th June 2014 I am the above named person and what I say in this statement is best to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned, Progress way is approximately alfith of a male away from my address as the crow flips. My address is knowing to perform the music was coming from the dates neutrined by a very loud thumping music. I could bear the music was coming from the dates of an industrial estate on Progress way is a to be during from the date of a work of the music I was so loud and dealering. It was a hot even and my family were water by a wing from the dates of an industrial estate on Progress way is coming from music. I could for the music was coming from the date of an industrial estate on Progress was provided to a start day from the date of an industrial estate on Progress was provided to an ad dealering. It was a hot even and even with all the dates and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to was ear plugs, but they didn't halp me at all. I called the plugs four the first time to report thus, but they said ender the first time to report thus, but they said	Age if under 18 OVER 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18')	Occupation	
and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, ishall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated in it anything which I know to be false or do not believe to be true. signature <u>Date 21/08/2014</u> This Statement refers to how an ellogal rave hold in Progress Way Enfold, Impacted upoin me and my families lifes distring the period between Saturday 1 th June, and Sanday 8 th June 2014 I am the above named person and what I say in this statement is best to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned, Progress way is approximately alfifth of a male away from my address as the crow files. My address is knowing to path to my solute as a proximately of som the dates mentioned for a cat approximately of som the dates mentioned for a cat approximately of som the dates of an industrial estate on Progress way address is known to path the music was coming from the and my family were wden by a very loud thumping music. I could be and degering. It was a hot evening and even with all the dates and winder closed is could be an the date of an industrial estate on Progress way and even with all the dates and winders closed is could be an industrial estate on Progress way and even with all the dates and winders closed is could be an industrial estate on Progress way is constant the music was coming from the dates of an industrial estate on Progress was and even with all the dates and windows closed is could be another the music was a hot evening and even with all the dates and windows closed is have no sleep all night I even had to was ear plugs, but they didn't help me at all. I called the plugs pout they didn't help me at all. I called the pluce for the first time to report thus, but they said end of the first time to report thus, but they said			and the second
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded [(supply witness details on rear) This Statement reports to how an allogal rave hold in Progress Way Enfield, impacted upon me and my families lifes disring the period between Saturday 7 th June) and Sunday 8 th June 2014 I am the above hand person and what I say in this statement is bert to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned. Progress way is approximately a fifth of a mile away from my address as the crow flips. May address is known to palice. One Saturday 7 th June 2014 at approximately OI20ha me and my family were water by a very loud thempine the dates to make the music was coming from the dates distributed between the music was coming from the dates so loud and dealering. It was a hot evening and even with all the dates and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to wear ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the palice for the first time to report this, but they said even the first time to report this, but they said	and belief and I make it knowing that, if it is tendered	d in evidence, I shall be liable	to the best of my knowledg to prosecution if I have wilful
This statement reports to how an ellegal rave held in Progress Way Englad, impacted upon me and my panilies lips during the period between Saturday 7th June) and Sunday 8th June 2014 I am the above hand person and what I say in this statement is best to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned Progress way is approximately a fifth of a mile away from my address as the crow flips. My address is known to palice. One Saturday 7th June 2014 at approximately or point me and my family were water by a very loud thempine nusic. I could been that the music was coming from the devection of an industrial estate on Progress wave Jt was so loud and deapering. It was a hot evering and even with all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to wave ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said		Date 21	108/2014
Progress Usay Enfield, impacted upon me and my families lifes during the period between Saturday 7 th June, and Sanday 8 th June 2014 I am the above hand person and what I say in this statement is best to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned. Progress way is approximately a fifth of a mole away from my address as the crow flips. My address is known to palice One Saturday 7 th June 2014 at approximately Orizonic me and my family were water by a very loud thumping the dates to any form that the music was coming from the dates of an industrial estate on Progress was the denoction of an industrial estate on Progress was the denoction of an industrial estate on Progress was the deno that the music was a net evering and ever with all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to wave ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said			
lips diaring the period between Saturday 1 th June, and Sanday 8 th June 2014 I am the above hand person and what I say in this statement is best to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned. Progress way is approximately a lipth of a male away from my address as the crow flips. My address is known to palice One Saturday 7 th June 2014, at approximately allow me and my family were water by a very loud thempine music. I could Loan that the music was coming from the durection of an industrial estate on Progress wave Jt was so loud and deapering. It was a not evening and even with all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to wear ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said			
Sunday 8th June 2014 I am the above hand person and what I say in this statement is bert to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned. Progress way is approximately a fifth of a mode away from my address as the crow flier. My address is known to palice. One Saturday 7th June 2014 at approximately 0120 hr me and my family were water by a very loud thumping music. I could loan that the music was coming from the denoction of an industrial estate on Progress wave Jt was so loud and deapering. It was a hot evening and even will all the doors and windows classed to have no sleep all night I even had to wave ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I could the police for the first time to report this, but they said end first the police is but they said	Progress Way Enfield, imp	acted upon me	and my familie
I am the above hand person and what I say in this statement is best to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned. Progress way is approximately a fifth of a mole away from my address as the crow flips. My address is known to palice. One Saturday 7th June 2014 at approximately 0.120 he me and my family were water by a very loud thumping music. I could foor that the music was coming from the direction of an industrial estate on Progress wate It was so loud and deapering. It was a hat evering and ever with all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I ever had to wav ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said		een Saturday 7	"June and
His statement is best to my knowledge and memory from the dates mentioned. Progress way is approximately a fifth of a mole away from my address as the crow flips. My address is known to police One Saturday 7th June 2014 at approximately OIZONG me and my family were water by a very loud thumping music. I could been that the music was coming from the denoction of an industrial estate on Progress way and even will all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night. I even had to wave ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I could the police for the first time to report this, but they said		nanonina and interaction of the state of the	and and a second se
the dates mentioned Progress way is approximately a fifth of a mile away from my address as the crow flies. My address is known to palice One Saturday 7 th June 2014 at approximately 0120hr me and my family were water by a very loud thempine music. I could been that the music was coming from the denotion of an industrial estate on Progress water It was so loud and deapering. It was a hot evening and even will all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to wave ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said	I am the above harred	person and wh	at I say in
of a mile away from my address as the crow flips. My address is known to police One Saturday 7 th June Zour at approximately aizone me and my family were waller by a very loud thumping music. I could have the music was coming from the denoction of an industrial estate on Progness war it was so loud and deapering. It was a hat evering and ever will all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I ever had to war ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said			
address is known to police One Saturday 7th June 2014 at approximately 0120hr me and my family were waler by a very loud thumping music. I could bear that the music was coming from the denotion of an industrial estate on Progress wave It was so loud and deapening. It was a hot evening and even will all the doors and windows closed I could be doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to wear ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report thus, but they said	he dates mentioned. Progress	es may is appr	oximately a fifth
One saturday 7" June 2014 at approximately 0120hr me and my family were when by a very loud thempine music. I could loor that the music was coming from the denotion of an industrial estate on Progness were It was so loud and deapering. It was a hat evening and even will all the doors and windows closed to have no sleep all night I even had to wear ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said	f a mole away from my c	uddress as the	crow flor. My
me and my family were when by a very loud thempine music. I could loon that the music was coming from the denotion of an industrial estate on Prognoss war it was so loud and deafering. It was a not evering and even will all the doors and windows closed it could be a constant themping noise that lod me to have no sleep all night I even had to wear ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said			
music I could foon that the music was coming from the denoction of an industrial estate on Progness war It was so loud and degening. It was a hot evening and even will all the doors and windows closed I could be constant themping noise that led me to have no sleep all night I even had to war ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said			
te derection of an industrial estate on Progness war It was so loud and degening. It was a hot evening and even will all the doors and windows closed t could be constant themping noise that led me to have no sleep all night I even had to wear ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said edited for the first time to report this, but they said			· · ·
It was so loud and deapering. It was a hot evening and even will all the doors and windows closed I could be constant themping noise that led me to have no sleep all night I even had to what ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said			A 1
and even will all the doors and windows closed t could be a constant themping noise that led me to have no sleep all night I even had to wear ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said police for the first time to report this, but they said			on trognoss wa
I could be instant themping noise that led me to have no sleep all night I even had to wave ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said	the second se	· J 1	s a hot evering
to have no sleep all night I even had to upor ear plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said		· -	adur acsed
plugs, but they didn't holp me at all. I called the police for the first time to report this, but they said	••		hat lod me
police for the first time to report this, but they said			to what ear
Shell PL SUY'S 1			
ignature Signature witnessed by Shell fc Silvic	allce for the first time	to report thus,	our ten said
	gnature	nature witnessed by	Rel pc Silye

Page No. 2 of 3

Continuation of Statement of ...

they were aware as other people had already called to report this. At approximately 2pm the music stopped for minutes, and teen started again through to the morning the police again shortly after termucic contracted they referred me to the noise ce team and Uncortunately there was no one there to answor music carried on all night and day. ch It totally wooded my unecend At our home erina morning, we left Family add 0 010 a back in the early Sunday noturned hours 2014 õlooms our around that believe un I coul not was d could not believe may have playing to suppor another night of no sleep, I felt miserable cranky, this effoded my family due t the fact 0 had no sloep. The music continued iented early hours of sunday morning, causing me to alt no contacted the police again and also spole Sleep. I to a member of le noise nuisence the coincil team do due who told no th ene was very little they could ous-nembers of people in attendance at this This type of allegial raise is not the pust alegal rave) any one took. 22euporg time it has been Lold at hept is up as well aver Christmas 2013 which really have the person organising this type of even stops as the is causing so many problems for no and residents of Enjula, On the enjular On Wednesday 11th June 2014 I had occasion to attend Signature witnessed by SRV Signature

N.P. 944/04

Form MG11A

Page No. 3 of 3

Continuation of Statement of

the local shops and my children school, and the illegal raine was the topic of conversation from everyone I spole to. It simply disrupted the whole neighborhood! Signature witnessed by Select R Sale Signature 2004/05/1

THIS PRINTOUT IS PRODUCED FOR THE USE OF THE COURT, DEFENCE AND PROBATION SERVICE ONLY AMD MUST NOT BE DISCLOSED TO AMY OTHER PARTY

DATA PROTECTION LEGISLATION THESE PERSONAL DATA ARE PROVIDED TO YOU FOR THE AGREED SPECIFIED PURPOSE{S) KEEP THE DATA SECURE AMD PROTECT THEM AGAINST LOSS OR UNAUTHORISED ACCESS.

COURT/DEFENCE/PROBATION PRINT

PRINT OF PNC RECORD - PNCID : 97/99378V

PRINT FOR : 752YE ASB

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED 11

PLEASE NOTE THAT IN THE ABSENCE OF FINGERPRINTS, IDENTITY CANNOT BE POSITIVELY CONFIRMED WITH THE SUBJECT OF YOUR ENQUIRY AND YOU SHOULD CONFIRM THE INFORMATION WITH THE PERSON